

2600 171st Street Hazel Crest, IL 60429 (708) 335-1500 info@hazelcrestpark.org

HAZEL CREST PARK DISTRICT Efficiency Committee Meeting October 17, 2024 6:00PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call of Efficiency Committee members
 - a. A. Michelle Hemp, Chairwoman
 - b. Margaret Collier, Resident member
 - c. Sondra Vickers, Resident member
 - d. Dionna White, Commissioner
 - e. Phillip Wilkes, Commissioner
 - f. Christopher A. Cole, Executive Director
- 3. Efficiency Committee's Purpose
- 4. Committee Member Comments
- 5. Public Comments (3 minutes each).
- 6. Adjournment

NEXT EFFICIENCY COMMITTEE MEETINGS

MONDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2024, AT 6:00PM HAZEL CREST PARK DISTRICT 2600 171ST STREET HAZEL CREST, IL 60429

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2024, AT 6:00PM HAZEL CREST PARK DISTRICT 2600 171ST STREET HAZEL CREST, IL 60429

Board of Commissioners

A. Michelle Hemp President

Phillip Wilkes Vice President

Dionna White Commissioner

Christopher A. Cole Executive Director & Treasurer

LaQuita Bell Board Secretary